In accordance with

Rules6 2,63 &6 5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency (England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

s as g s n. Notice of statement of affairs

Insclvency Act 1986.

Bk
4
R Pl

Companies House

Company details

]
v o [3 |2 4 [4]o[7]s

TUESDAY

T

7ZINPVHg*
19/02/2019 #136

COMPANIES HOUSE

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescnpt or in

Company name in full [ Everything Dm Ltd

bold black capitals,

I Liquidator's name

Full forenamafs) Brian
Surname Baker
Liquidator's address
Building namefnumber | Devonshire House
Street |60 Goswell Road
Post town ’ London
County/Region {
Postcode E ’?IT M ’7 7 IT D
Country |
ﬂ Liquidator's name ©
@ Other liquidator
Full forename{s) Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liguidator
Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number [ 8 Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street j another hguidator.
Post town 1
County/Region }
Postcode T rrrr
Country [

04/17 Version 10




L1Q02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date

fofa 812 T2fof1le

~

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the iquidator under section 95{1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

{3 Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidatar's signature | Sgnature

LNV e}

Signature date

fls o2 [ololle

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
-you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record.

Loantact name

Ellis Brealey

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Company name

Kingston Smith & Partners LLP

dd .
= Devonshire House

60 Goswell Road

——

Post town

London

[Elcl1m[ [7/alp

County/Region

g
=
=
=3
=3
o

untry

o
=

Telephone

020 7566 4020 / 020 7566 4021
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

V — ==

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

0 The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documens.

1 You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enguiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House

04/17 Version 10




Rule 6.3
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of Everything DM Limited
Company No. 03244074

on the 4 February 2019 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

| hi

COMPANIES HOUSE



Insolvency Act 1986

Everything DM Ltd
Estimated Statement Of Affairs as at 4 February 2019

Book Value Estimated to Realise
£ £ £

ASSETS
Fixture & Fittings 13,111.00 Uncertain
Book Debts 123,860.00 41,301.00
Investments 6.00 5.00
Tax Refund - S455 10,460.00 Uncertain
Cash at Bank 40,738.00 40,738.00
Computer Equipment & Software 20,184.00 Uncertain
Prepayments 31,112.00 14,688.00

96,733.00
LIABILITIES
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 2,623.75

2623.75
94,109.25

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003
OTHER PRE 15 SEPTEMBER 2003 FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (tc carry forward)

DEBTS SECURED BY FLOATING CHARGES POST 14 SEPTEMBER 2003

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Trade & Expense Creditors 123,193.00
Empioyees Redundancy Payments 29,788.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 44,091,654

NIL

94,109.25

NIL

94,109.25

NiL

94,109.25

NIL

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003)

Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 466,848.00

TOTAL SURPLUSHDEFICIENCY)

Page fof 1

94,109.25

197,073.54

(102,964.29)

(102,964.29)

466,849.00

(£69,813.29)

07 February 2019 13:54



gl 6Loz liengad /0

60'GLOZ "18A DS Sdl

5

40 | abeg

” 777/ emeudis

¥T'9 IMO $AD ‘sbpuguies ‘peOy UCYIN Yled sousios ayl 'enusd ABdpUOm P11 AEdPHOAN 00MD
wopBury payun ‘4z
00°000'6 198 ‘anyspiojuay ‘sbeusaslg “Yied sseuisng uoiBuiy ‘Aeps siup ‘UnoD uobulliy g 8SIAA WL 0eLD
3vg
99'€6¥'87 BSM 'SPUBIDI 158AA 'BBpPUPIY 1SaAA BUET SJOWBIPPIN “ied ssauisng aBLPIY ‘4 Jun paywli] NG Pues 1082
18'6/2 VV8 ELAN 'SliseomeN Sted YLON P OIn) ebeg 0082
$5'€£2¢ NY0 €dH ‘sueH ‘pesisdwai lswaH ‘As|sdy 'peoy abpiy UbIH Lt P17 seoiAleg Ble(] ZUEnD 0000
£/°685'¢ dNS 9HT 'UBinquips ‘e0e)d U0SIepUY Z ‘@snoH puag Jebng g Joold pajwi Juesing 10dD
00zl 827 19OS 'spey ‘abeusq)s “Aepn BHIUAA ‘HN0D uciBulLY ¢ PI1 2[jeWOoI) MSlAR.Ld 00dD
00°002'2 76 8HE 198400 ‘YInowsawnog ‘PECY JaISUlLLBYD 0 @SNoH Ween) 8PS wnuijeld Z0dD
20'508'LL NAZ 1S "SIUSHIOA ‘PRWSYUS 19941S UsaNY 'auQ BILLID Y1 BjeQ SiuwWQ 100D
o8l Xay 118 ‘aausiieg ‘ybBnois 'peoy yieg 092 ‘0T MN edluoRRL zZ0 00090
82 /61'GlL g8¢ 1S ‘puelBug JosSpuIps ‘G SiNG PeOY SPIBU0ST IS 8T-1T P17 3N ssaudysisnBulrey 0GND
00°0¥¥'L S88 MIM 'uopuot 1eesg Jelelien 0/ ‘9snoH YING aoineg eouslajeld Buieiy LOWD
00'0Z. Ayl 6ML 'ATHHNS ‘ANOWHOIN ‘a¥0d NI3HS SIOLBAA XOq U} 1010
99'92ZL'C 0dZ ¥/8 'SANYIAIN LSIM 'G1314a702 NOLLNS 'avod IOVHOHONY 29 pajiI s90lAIeS Ble(] SO 0010
¥G'1L60'py Ayl ¥27 ‘leodioan ‘asnoH ueiBay ‘dooj4 Ui ‘suoneado Asusaosul (1) swolsny g anuaaay WH ZOHD
00°009'L 312 0Z1D USy ‘suoisaio4 ‘peoy ajebpues Ol aseqiesH SOHD
0£'6%9 31 6NT ‘xoss3 ‘Aeqdy WeyieAr 'sauqg Adeg o I sJaueS|D BUINUBD 0092
00°96E'Z 1HS BYH 'adusploleiaH ‘9AM-Uc-850Y ‘Jeang SABRN IS | uonenoppy Bunsyie 19840 00aD
9699 ar/ 0LHd ‘sumobielg ‘'spsed |eytesn pajIIL] JOIBAA 9)ISED 00909
z568¢ YME §1NS ‘Aaung ‘fepsqued '$5Z Xog Od s88UIShg SEL) Ysilg Lego
X8 29S8
00°06%'2 'S1HAH MO0UTVE AY0d NOLSAOY ‘THINID SSIANISNG SINDHYA 8 'FISNOH SN ONLLEINEYW HOVIY 9ig 0080
0000021 y16 MLMS ‘UopuoT ‘peoy aoged Weybupiong 25l uokeg €080
00°000'9L HSZ 82Sd 'asysebpugwes 'uopbuguny ‘shoqueps 'ejeis3 ferisnpu| pleuY ‘sHunN sepnoeLeg z09D
§4e
00°05 19§ ‘adyspiojusy ‘ebeuanalg ed ssauisng uoiuily ‘Aep sy Hnod uoibully g solied AUy LOVD
08’7 wopBury pslun 'Zv| 86S 'PlRWeUS ‘gL X0g Od ‘€67 XoPioT V'O's adoing sjuswhed uozewy 00vD
00°000'9 1S 2280 ‘ebpuquie) 'ployeys jesis ‘peoy uoners sbunen sy HI00pY ZOVD
3 S$831ppYy aleN fay

sJo}ipaan Auedwion - g
PY1 NG Bunplieag
dTT UosSpnH aufjujoep



i#-€) 6102 Aienigad /0

60'GL0Z JSA DS SdI

¥ o 2 obed

ainjeubis

vsy8e'i9L

Buyjeyol seiuy 92

3

ssappy

aweN Aoy

sa03ipaln Auedwon - g
P11 NG Buiiplieay
d717 uospnH aifjujoep



96:¢} 6402 Aeniged /0 0102 “BATOS Sdi i | 40| oBeg

7 aineulis
06¥'899'r  0O'6v8'99P Bujeio] saLguy ArewprQ L
Sz 19§ ‘abeusaslg
00'6PB'99Y 010 06%'899'y 00'6¥8'99r  AlBUIPIO “Med sseusng uojBuipy ‘ABM SRUM HnoD uoiBully 8 Py dnoig apybugaxyep 0CINH
dn pajjen sieyssed saleyg anjean
Jwy fejol dn palied 3O "ON feujwoN  odAjl ssalppy auieN Aay
slapjoysaJeys - o

P11 Na Bulyihisaz
d71 uospny a1fjujoe



